Linda Senne

IEIEEREEET '

From: Joe Welch

Sent: Wednesday, April 11, 2018 10:28 AM
To: Edward Lavallee

Cc: Linda Senne

Subject: Stantec Contracts - Fire and Police
Ed-

FYl, here are the Stantec costs authorized to date:

$39,515 - Fire Fee Study (original FY17 contract)

$12,000 - Fire Fee — additional FY17 meetings

$28,105 — Fire Impact Fee Study f e

$14,953 — Police Impact Fee Studyy ;.{5 CLDSS - M aDA i
$94,573 g‘-\TotaI EY17

§ 11,375 - FiRe Fee
Sl0,00Q_’, FY18 Fire SH Group. Contract amendments 2 & 3. Services extended to 4/20/18. Includes three meetings
ending with 4/19/18 Council workshop and prep. N

Let me know if questions * .
Joe

Joseph J. Welch, C.P.A.
Controller

City of Venice

401 W. Venice Ave.
Venice, FL 34285
(941) 882-7415

Need to Report an Issue? SeeClickFix Venice Connect is available as an app for Android and iPhone. Select
SeeClickFix from your app store on your device and choose Venice, Florida. There is also a link to the program
on the city’s website, www.venicegov.com, or go directly to SeeClickFix at http://www.seeclickfix.com/Venice

PLEASE NOTE: This agency is a public entity and is subject to Chapter 119, Florida Statutes, concerning
public records. Email communications are covered under such laws; therefore, email sent or received on this
entity's computer system, including your email address, may be disclosed to the public and media upon request.
If you do not want your email address released to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this
entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.



Florida Tax Collector

Barbara Ford-Coates - serving Sarasota County

" MANUFACTURED HOME
You should have a "RENEWAL NOTICE"
(below) for EACH section of your home.

101 S. Washington Blvd. | Sarasota, FL 34236
941.861.8300, option 2 | Info@SarasotaTaxCollector.com
www.SarasotaTaxCollector.com

Single-wide should
have 1 notice

Double-wide should
have 2 notices

» Triple-wide should
NS AP INT ORE AN DR TS AR DR SFENeT S T have 3 notices
STIVMUEETIT
VENICE FL 34285-6935 If you have not received all of your notices,
contact our office immediately.
) o e ____DONOTRETURNTHISPART
CO/AGY 16 /3 T# 998305171
FLORIDA MOBILE HOME REGISTRATION Bé 997725
DECAL _~J580ess Expires Midnight Mon 12/31/2018
YR/MK  1974/RAMA BODY HS COLOR UNK Reg. Tax 33.60 Class Code 51
VIN 2062726BH TITLE 11593899 Init. Reg. Tax Months 12
LENGTH 44’ LOCATION 16 00 County Fee 3.00 Back Tax Mos 0
Mail Fee Credit Class
DL/FEID - Sales Tax Credit Months 0
Date Issued 12/4/2017 Voluntary Fees
Grand Total 36.60
- IMPORTANT INFORMATION
1. Your registration must be updated to your new address within 30 days of moving.
2. Registration renewals are the responsibility of the registrant and shall occur during
the 30-day period prior to the expiration date shown on this registration. Renewal
VENICE, FL 34285-6935 notices are provided as a courtesy and are not required for renewal purposes.
/ / ~ )
24" % 44" = j05C5plF
CO/AGY 16 /3 T# 998305153
B# 997725
FLORIDA MOBILE HOME REGISTRATION
DECAL -S5SSR Expires Midnight Mon 12/31/2018
YRMK  1974/RAMA BODY HS COLOR UNK Reg. Tax 33.60 Class Code 51
VIN 2062726AH TITLE 11593898 Init. Reg. Tax Months 12
LENGTH 44' LOCATION 16 00 County Fee 3.00 Back Tax Mos 0
Mail Fee Credit Class
DL/FEID - Sales Tax Credit Months 0
Date Issued 12/4/2017 Voluntary Fees
Grand Total 36.60
IMPORTANT INFORMATION
1. Your registration must be updated to your new address within 30 days of moving.
2. Registration renewals are the responsibility of the registrant and shall occur during
o ) the 30-day period prior to the expiration date shown on this registration. Renewal
VENICE, FL 34285-6935 notices are provided as a courtesy and are not required for renewal purposes.

ﬂl/lllll/ = At



